Table 10.8: Total and Incremental Expenditures for Musculoskeletal Diseases by Demographic
Characteristics, United States, 2011

Demographic Characteristics

Total Population

Gender
Female
Male

Race
White

Nonwhite

Ethnicity
Hispanic

Nonhispanic

Education [1]
Less than High School
High School
Some College
College Graduate

Graduate School

Marital status [2]
Never Married

Married or w/Partner

Divorced-Widowed-Separated

Insurance
Any Private
Public

None

Number of Respondents

Estimated Population (in 000s)

Total Expenditures

Total
33,622

17,554
16,068

23,307
10,315

9,705
23,917

6,610
10,143
8,113
5,103
3,324

8,925
18,035
6,621

17,220
10,768
5,634

With

Musculoskeletal

Diseases
9,456

5,430
4,026

6,895
2,561

1,709
7,747

1,900
2,893
2,249
1,399

942

1,796
4,988
2,671

5,295
3,112
1,049

Total
311,126

159,073
152,053

248,341
62,784

52,717
258,409

40,733
82,775
82,364
61,153
42,044

73,668
177,996
59,211

196,927
75,243
38,957

% Population

With with Aggregate
Musculoskeletal Musculoskeletal Standard (in
Diseases Diseases Mean  Error (¥) millions)
103,628 $7,982 $277 $827.1
57,534 36% $8,075 $261 $464.6
46,093 30% $7,865 $516 $362.5
87,213 35% $7,949 $282 $693.3
16,414 26% $8,154 $913 $133.8
10,963 21% $6,305 $492 $69.1
92,665 36% $8,180 $299 $758.0
14,352 35% $8,245 $429 $118.3
29,046 35% $8,438 $575 $245.1
27,774 34% $7,218 $330 $200.5
18,635 30% $7,488 $612 $139.5
13,297 32% $8,849 $1,085 $117.7
18,564 25% $6,612 $772 $122.7
58,103 33% $7,970 $373 $463.1
26,941 46% $8,951 $390 $241.2
67,863 34% $7,842 $333 $532.2
26,921 36% $10,142 $628 $273.0
8,843 23% $2,479 $250 $21.9

[1] Education status for individuals <18 was set to the highest level in the household.

[2] Marital status for individuals <18 were set hierarchically by household to married, div/wid/sep, and never married.

Source: Medical Expenditures Panel Survey (MEPS), Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 2011.

http://meps.ahrg.gov/mepsweb/
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