Table 10.8: Total and Incremental Expenditures for Musculoskeletal Diseases by Demographic Characteristics, United States, 2011

	Number of Respondents		Estimated Population (in 000s)			Total Expenditures		
					% Population			
		With		With	<u>with</u>			<u>Aggregate</u>
	<u>N</u>	<u> 1usculoskeletal</u>		<u>Musculoskeletal</u>	Musculoskeletal		<u>Standard</u>	<u>(in</u>
<u>Demographic Characteristics</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Diseases</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Diseases</u>	<u>Diseases</u>	Mean	Error (±)	millions)
Total Population	33,622	9,456	311,126	103,628		\$7,982	\$277	\$827.1
Gender								
Female	17,554	5,430	159,073	57,534	36%	\$8,075	\$261	\$464.6
Male	16,068	4,026	152,053	46,093	30%	\$7,865	\$516	\$362.5
Race								
White	23,307	6,895	248,341	87,213	35%	\$7,949	\$282	\$693.3
Nonwhite	10,315	2,561	62,784	16,414	26%	\$8,154	\$913	\$133.8
Ethnicity								
Hispanic	9,705	1,709	52,717	10,963	21%	\$6,305	\$492	\$69.1
Nonhispanic	23,917	7,747	258,409	92,665	36%	\$8,180	\$299	\$758.0
Education [1]								
Less than High School	6,610	1,900	40,733	14,352	35%	\$8,245	\$429	\$118.3
High School	10,143	2,893	82,775	29,046	35%	\$8,438	\$575	\$245.1
Some College	8,113	2,249	82,364	27,774	34%	\$7,218	\$330	\$200.5
College Graduate	5,103	1,399	61,153	18,635	30%	\$7,488	\$612	\$139.5
Graduate School	3,324	942	42,044	13,297	32%	\$8,849	\$1,085	\$117.7
Marital status [2]								
Never Married	8,925	1,796	73,668	18,564	25%	\$6,612	\$772	\$122.7
Married or w/Partner	18,035	4,988	177,996	58,103	33%	\$7,970	\$373	\$463.1
Divorced-Widowed-Separated	6,621	2,671	59,211	26,941	46%	\$8,951	\$390	\$241.2
Insurance								
Any Private	17,220	5,295	196,927	67,863	34%	\$7,842	\$333	\$532.2
Public	10,768	3,112	75,243	26,921	36%	\$10,142	\$628	\$273.0
None	5,634	1,049	38,957	8,843	23%	\$2,479	\$250	\$21.9

^[1] Education status for individuals <18 was set to the highest level in the household.

Source: Medical Expenditures Panel Survey (MEPS), Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, 2011. http://meps.ahrq.gov/mepsweb/

^[2] Marital status for individuals <18 were set hierarchically by household to married, div/wid/sep, and never married.